2008D of the City of Evanston, Cook County, Illinois, and in the
accompanying Bond Order providing for the levy and Collection of a
direct annual tax for the payment of the principal of and interest on
said bonds; 

WHEREAS, there is available from other sources the amount of

One Million, Two Hundred Thirty -Four Thousand, Eighty -Eight Dollars

1, 234,088.00) which may lawfully be utilized to pay sums due on said bonds for

which taxes were heretofore levied; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, 

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the taxes heretofore levied and provided for in